EKO-TRADING CO., LIMITED
Solenoid Valves
 SOLENOID VALVES
EKO-TRADING CO., LIMITED  •  www.eko-rus.org
2
ORDER CODE
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Valve

Weight
(kg)Min
Max VA W
Air
Gas
Water
Hot water
Liquids
Light oil
(≤20 cst) AC
220
DC
24V
AC DC AC DC AC DC
1/4"
10,5 1,47 0 16 10 16 10 13 10 80 D 22 13 F SLP1DF02N1B10 0,51
10,5 1,47 0 16 10 16 10 130 D 22 13 F SLP1DF02E1B10 0,51
10,5 1,47 0 16 10 16 10 13 10 120 D 22 13 F SLP1DF02V1B10 0,51
3/8"
10,5 1,68 0 16 10 16 10 13 10 80 D 22 13 F SLP1DF02N1C10 0,49
10,5 1,68 0 16 10 16 10 130 D 22 13 F SLP1DF02E1C10 0,49
10,5 1,68 0 16 10 16 10 13 10 120 D 22 13 F SLP1DF02V1C10 0,49
1/2"
10,5 1,75 0 16 10 16 10 13 10 80 D 22 13 F SLP1DF02N1D10 0,46
10,5 1,75 0 16 10 16 10 130 D 22 13 F SLP1DF02E1D10 0,46
10,5 1,75 0 16 10 16 10 13 10 120 D 22 13 F SLP1DF02V1D10 0,46
 SOLENOID VALVES
EKO-TRADING CO., LIMITED  •  www.eko-rus.org
11
SLP Small series 2/2-way direct acting solenoid valve. Normally closed

Weight
(kg)Min
Max VA W
Air
Gas
Water
Hot water
Liquids
Light oil
(≤20 cst) AC
220
DC
24V
AC DC AC DC AC DC
1/4"
9 1,2 0 16 10 16 10 13 10 80 D 22 13 F SLP1DF02N3B10 0,51
9 1,2 0 16 10 16 10 130 D 22 13 F SLP1DF02E3B10 0,51
9 1,2 0 16 10 16 10 13 10 120 D 22 13 F SLP1DF02V3B10 0,51
3/8"
9 1,2 0 16 10 16 10 13 10 80 D 22 13 F SLP1DF02N3C10 0,49
9 1,2 0 16 10 16 10 130 D 22 13 F SLP1DF02E3C10 0,49
9 1,2 0 16 10 16 10 13 10 120 D 22 13 F SLP1DF02V3C10 0,49
1/2"
9 1,2 0 16 10 16 10 13 10 80 D 22 13 F SLP1DF02N3D10 0,46
9 1,2 0 16 10 16 10 130 D 22 13 F SLP1DF02E3D10 0,46
9 1,2 0 16 10 16 10 13 10 120 D 22 13 F SLP1DF02V3D10 0,46
 SOLENOID VALVES
EKO-TRADING CO., LIMITED  •  www.eko-rus.org
12
SLP Small series 2/2-way pilot operated solenoid valve. Normally open

Min
Max VA W
Air
Gas
Water
Hot
water
Liquids
Light oil
(≤20 cst) AC
220V
DC
24V
AC DC AC DC AC DC
3/8"
13 4,5 0,5 16 16 13 80 D 22 13 F 66x48x107 SLP1DF02N1C13 0,8
13 4,5 0,5 16 16 130 D 22 13 F 66x48x107 SLP1DF02E1C13 0,8
13 4,5 0,5 16 16 13 120 D 22 13 F 66x48x107 SLP1DF02V1C13 0,8
1/2"
13 4,5 0,5 16 16 13 80 D 22 13 F 66x48x107 SLP1DF02N1D13 0,7
13 4,5 0,5 16 16 130 D 22 13 F 66x48x107 SLP1DF02E1D13 0,7
13 4,5 0,5 16 16 13 120 D 22 13 F 66x48x107 SLP1DF02V1D13 0,7
next
 SOLENOID VALVES
EKO-TRADING CO., LIMITED  •  www.eko-rus.org
15

(kg)Min
Max VA W
Air
Gas
Water
Hot
water
Liquids
Light oil
(≤20 cst) AC
220V
DC
24V
AC DC AC DC AC DC
3/4"
20 7,6 0,5 16 16 13 80 D 22 13 F 75x58x112 SLP1DF02N1E20 0,9
20 7,6 0,5 16 16 130 D 22 13 F 75x58x112 SLP1DF02E1E20 0,9
20 7,6 0,5 16 16 13 120 D 22 13 F 75x58x112 SLP1DF02V1E20 0,9
1"
25 12 0,5 16 16 13 80 D 22 13 F 96x70x131 SLP1DF02N1G25 1,4
25 12 0,5 16 16 130 D 22 13 F 96x70x131 SLP1DF02E1G25 1,4
25 12 0,5 16 16 13 120 D 22 13 F 96x70x131 SLP1DF02V1G25 1,4
1¼"
35 22 0,5 16 16 13 80 D 22 13 F 131x96x146 SLP1DF02N1H35 2,8
35 22 0,5 16 16 130 D 22 13 F 131x96x146 SLP1DF02E1H35 2,8
35 22 0,5 16 16 13 120 D 22 13 F 131x96x146 SLP1DF02V1H35 2,8
1½"
40 30 0,5 16 16 13 80 D 22 13 F 131x96x146 SLP1DF02N1J40 2,7
40 30 0,5 16 16 130 D 22 13 F 131x96x146 SLP1DF02E1J40 2,7
40 30 0,5 16 16 13 120 D 22 13 F 131x96x146 SLP1DF02V1J40 2,7
2"
50 48 0,5 16 16 13 80 D 22 13 F 165x120x167 SLP1DF02N1K50 4
50 48 0,5 16 16 130 D 22 13 F 165x120x167 SLP1DF02E1K50 4
50 48 0,5 16 16 13 120 D 22 13 F 165x120x167 SLP1DF02V1K50 4
continuation
 SOLENOID VALVES
EKO-TRADING CO., LIMITED  •  www.eko-rus.org
16

Min
Max VA W
Air
Gas
Water
Hot
water
Liquids
Light oil
(≤20 cst)
AC
220V
DC
24V
3/8"
13 4,5 0,5 16 16 13 80 D 22 13 F 66x48x107 SLP1DF02N3C13 0,75
13 4,5 0,5 16 16 130 D 22 13 F 66x48x107 SLP1DF02E3C13 0,75
13 4,5 0,5 16 16 13 120 D 22 13 F 66x48x107 SLP1DF02V3C13 0,75
1/2"
13 4,5 0,5 16 16 13 80 D 22 13 F 66x48x107 SLP1DF02N3D13 0,7
13 4,5 0,5 16 16 130 D 22 13 F 66x48x107 SLP1DF02E3D13 0,7
13 4,5 0,5 16 16 13 120 D 22 13 F 66x48x107 SLP1DF02V3D13 0,7
3/4"
20 7,6 0,5 16 16 13 80 D 22 13 F 75x58x112 SLP1DF02N3E20 0,9
20 7,6 0,5 16 16 130 D 22 13 F 75x58x112 SLP1DF02E3E20 0,9
20 7,6 0,5 16 16 13 120 D 22 13 F 75x58x112 SLP1DF02V3E20 0,9
1"
25 12 0,5 16 16 13 80 D 22 13 F 96x70x131 SLP1DF02N3G25 1,3
25 12 0,5 16 16 130 D 22 13 F 96x70x131 SLP1DF02E3G25 1,3
25 12 0,5 16 16 13 120 D 22 13 F 96x70x131 SLP1DF02V3G25 1,3
1¼"
35 22 0,5 16 16 13 80 D 22 13 F 131x96x146 SLP1DF02N3H35 2,6
35 22 0,5 16 16 130 D 22 13 F 131x96x146 SLP1DF02E3H35 2,6
35 22 0,5 16 16 13 120 D 22 13 F 131x96x146 SLP1DF02V3H35 2,6
1½"
40 30 0,5 16 16 13 80 D 22 13 F 131x96x146 SLP1DF02N3J40 2,5
40 30 0,5 16 16 130 D 22 13 F 131x96x146 SLP1DF02E3J40 2,5
40 30 0,5 16 16 13 120 D 22 13 F 131x96x146 SLP1DF02V3J40 2,5
2"
50 48 0,5 16 16 13 80 D 22 13 F 165x120x167 SLP1DF02N3K50 4,4
50 48 0,5 16 16 130 D 22 13 F 165x120x167 SLP1DF02E3K50 4,4
50 48 0,5 16 16 13 120 D 22 13 F 165x120x167 SLP1DF02V3K50 4,4
SLP 2/2-way large diameter pilot operated solenoid valve. Normally closed
continuation
next
 SOLENOID VALVES

(kg)
Min
Max VA W
Air
Gas
Water
Hot
water
Liquids
Light oil
(≤20 cst) AC
220V
DC
24V
AC DC AC DC AC DC
25 12 0,5 16 16 16 16 13 13 80 D 22 13 SLP1DF02N3F25 2,7
25 12 0,5 16 16 16 16 120 D 22 13 SLP1DF02E3F25 2,7
25 12 0,5 16 16 16 16 13 13 120 D 22 13 SLP1DF02V3F25 2,7
35 22 0,5 16 16 16 16 13 13 80 D 22 13 SLP1DF02N3F35 5
35 22 0,5 16 16 16 16 120 D 22 13 SLP1DF02E3F35 5
35 22 0,5 16 16 16 16 13 13 120 D 22 13 SLP1DF02V3F35 5
40 30 0,5 16 16 16 16 13 13 80 D 22 13 SLP1DF02N3F35 5
40 30 0,5 16 16 16 16 120 D 22 13 SLP1DF02E3F35 5
40 30 0,5 16 16 16 16 13 13 120 D 22 13 SLP1DF02V3F35 5
50 48 0,5 16 16 16 16 13 13 80 D 22 13 SLP1DF02N3F50 7,9
50 48 0,5 16 16 16 16 120 D 22 13 SLP1DF02E3F50 7,9
50 48 0,5 16 16 16 16 13 13 120 D 22 13 SLP1DF02V3F50 7,9
65 52 1 12 10 12 10 8 6 80 D 33 20 SLP1DF02N4F65 13,5
65 52 1 12 10 12 10 120 D 33 20 SLP1DF02E4F65 13,5
65 52 1 12 10 12 10 8 6 120 D 33 20 SLP1DF02V4F65 13,5
80 80 1 12 10 12 10 8 6 80 D 33 20 SLP1DF02N4F80 15,6
80 80 1 12 10 12 10 120 D 33 20 SLP1DF02E4F80 15,6
80 80 1 12 10 12 10 8 6 120 D 33 20 SLP1DF02V4F80 15,6
100 128 1 12 10 12 10 8 6 80 D 33 20 SLP1DF02N4F100 22
100 128 1 12 10 12 10 120 D 33 20 SLP1DF02E4F100 22
100 128 1 12 10 12 10 8 6 120 D 33 20 SLP1DF02V4F100 22
VALVE SELECTION LIST (Flange connection)
SLP 2/2-way large diameter pilot operated solenoid valve. Normally closed
 SOLENOID VALVES
EKO-TRADING CO., LIMITED  •  www.eko-rus.org

Min
Max VA W
Air
Gas
Water
Hot
water
Liquids
Light oil
(≤20 cst)
AC
220V
DC
24V
3/8"
13 4,5 0,5 10 10 6 80 D 22 13 F 76x52x112 SLP1DF02N7C13 0,38
13 4,5 0,5 10 10 80 D 22 13 F 76x52x112 SLP1DF02E7C13 0,38
13 4,5 0,5 10 10 6 80 D 22 13 F 76x52x112 SLP1DF02V7C13 0,38
1/2"
13 4,5 0,5 10 10 6 80 D 22 13 F 76x52x112 SLP1DF02N7D13 0,37
13 4,5 0,5 10 10 80 D 22 13 F 76x52x112 SLP1DF02E7D13 0,37
13 4,5 0,5 10 10 6 80 D 22 13 F 76x52x112 SLP1DF02V7D13 0,37
3/4"
20 7,6 0,5 10 10 6 80 D 22 13 F 90x71x116 SLP1DF02N7E20 0,43
20 7,6 0,5 10 10 80 D 22 13 F 90x71x116 SLP1DF02E7E20 0,43
20 7,6 0,5 10 10 6 80 D 22 13 F 90x71x116 SLP1DF02V7E20 0,43
1"
25 12 0,5 10 10 6 80 D 22 13 F 111x91x123 SLP1DF02N7G25 0,49
25 12 0,5 10 10 80 D 22 13 F 111x91x123 SLP1DF02E7G25 0,49
25 12 0,5 10 10 6 80 D 22 13 F 111x91x123 SLP1DF02V7G25 0,49
1
1/4"
35 22 0,5 10 10 6 80 D 22 13 F 158x115x141 SLP1DF02N7H35 0,85
35 22 0,5 10 10 80 D 22 13 F 158x115x141 SLP1DF02E7H35 0,85
35 22 0,5 10 10 6 80 D 22 13 F 158x115x141 SLP1DF02V7H35 0,85
1
1/2"
40 30 0,5 10 10 6 80 D 22 13 F 158x115x141 SLP1DF02N7J40 0,78
40 30 0,5 10 10 80 D 22 13 F 158x115x141 SLP1DF02E7J40 0,78
40 30 0,5 10 10 6 80 D 22 13 F 158x115x141 SLP1DF02V7J40 0,78
 SOLENOID VALVES
EKO-TRADING CO., LIMITED  •  www.eko-rus.org
20
SLP 2/2-way large diameter pilot operated solenoid valve. Normally open

Min
Max VA W
Air
Gas
Water
Hot
water
Liquids
Light oil
(≤20 cst)
AC
220V
DC
24V
3/8"
13 4,5 0,5 13 13 8 80 D 20 20 F 66x48x124 SLP2DF02N1C13 0,9
13 4,5 0,5 13 13 120 D 20 20 F 66x48x124 SLP2DF02E1C13 0,9
13 4,5 0,5 13 13 8 120 D 20 20 F 66x48x124 SLP2DF02V1C13 0,9
1/2"
13 4,5 0,5 13 13 8 80 D 20 20 F 66x48x124 SLP2DF02N1D13 0,9
13 4,5 0,5 13 13 120 D 20 20 F 66x48x124 SLP2DF02E1D13 0,9
13 4,5 0,5 13 13 8 120 D 20 20 F 66x48x124 SLP2DF02V1D13 0,9
3/4"
20 7,6 0,5 13 13 8 80 D 20 20 F 75x58x130 SLP2DF02N1E20 1,1
20 7,6 0,5 13 13 120 D 20 20 F 75x58x130 SLP2DF02E1E20 1,1
20 7,6 0,5 13 13 8 120 D 20 20 F 75x58x130 SLP2DF02V1E20 1,1
1"
25 12 0,5 13 13 8 80 D 20 20 F 96x70x143 SLP2DF02N1G25 1,6
25 12 0,5 13 13 120 D 20 20 F 96x70x143 SLP2DF02E1G25 1,6
25 12 0,5 13 13 8 120 D 20 20 F 96x70x143 SLP2DF02V1G25 1,6
next        next
 SOLENOID VALVES
EKO-TRADING CO., LIMITED  •  www.eko-rus.org
21

Min
Max VA W
Air
Gas
Water
Hot
water
Liquids
Light oil
(≤20 cst)
AC
220V
DC
24V
1¼"
35 22 0,5 8 8 8 80 D 20 20 F 131x96x158 SLP2DF02N1H35 3
35 22 0,5 8 8 120 D 20 20 F 131x96x158 SLP2DF02E1H35 3
35 22 0,5 8 8 8 120 D 20 20 F 131x96x158 SLP2DF02V1H35 3
1½"
40 30 0,5 8 8 8 80 D 20 20 F 131x96x158 SLP2DF02N1J40 2,8
40 30 0,5 8 8 120 D 20 20 F 131x96x158 SLP2DF02E1J40 2,8
40 30 0,5 8 8 8 120 D 20 20 F 131x96x158 SLP2DF02V1J40 2,8
2"
50 48 0,5 8 8 8 80 D 20 20 F 165x120x179 SLP2DF02N1K50 4,2
50 48 0,5 8 8 120 D 20 20 F 165x120x179 SLP2DF02E1K50 4,2
50 48 0,5 8 8 8 120 D 20 20 F 165x120x179 SLP2DF02V1K50 4,2
 SOLENOID VALVES
EKO-TRADING CO., LIMITED  •  www.eko-rus.org
22
SLP 2/2-way large diameter pilot operated solenoid valve. Normally open

Air
Gas
Water
Hot
water
Liquids
Light
oil
(≤20
cst)
AC
220V
DC
24V
3/8"
13 4,5 0,5 13 13 8 80 D 20 20 F 66x48x124 SLP2DF02N3C13 0,95
13 4,5 0,5 13 13 120 D 20 20 F 66x48x124 SLP2DF02E3C13 0,95
13 4,5 0,5 13 13 8 120 D 20 20 F 66x48x124 SLP2DF02V3C13 0,95
1/2"
13 4,5 0,5 13 13 8 80 D 20 20 F 66x48x124 SLP2DF02N3D13 0,9
13 4,5 0,5 13 13 120 D 20 20 F 66x48x124 SLP2DF02E3D13 0,9
13 4,5 0,5 13 13 8 120 D 20 20 F 66x48x124 SLP2DF02V3D13 0,9
3/4"
20 7,6 0,5 13 13 8 80 D 20 20 F 75x58x130 SLP2DF02N3E20 1,1
20 7,6 0,5 13 13 120 D 20 20 F 75x58x130 SLP2DF02E3E20 1,1
20 7,6 0,5 13 13 8 120 D 20 20 F 75x58x130 SLP2DF02V3E20 1,1
1"
25 12 0,5 13 13 8 80 D 20 20 F 96x70x143 SLP2DF02N3G25 1,5
25 12 0,5 13 13 120 D 20 20 F 96x70x143 SLP2DF02E3G25 1,5
25 12 0,5 13 13 8 120 D 20 20 F 96x70x143 SLP2DF02V3G25 1,5
1¼"
35 22 0,5 8 8 8 80 D 20 20 F 131x96x158 SLP2DF02N3H35 2,8
35 22 0,5 8 8 120 D 20 20 F 131x96x158 SLP2DF02E3H35 2,8
35 22 0,5 8 8 8 120 D 20 20 F 131x96x158 SLP2DF02V3H35 2,8
1½"
40 30 0,5 8 8 8 80 D 20 20 F 131x96x158 SLP2DF02N3J40 2,7
40 30 0,5 8 8 120 D 20 20 F 131x96x158 SLP2DF02E3J40 2,7
40 30 0,5 8 8 8 120 D 20 20 F 131x96x158 SLP2DF02V3J40 2,7
2"
50 48 0,5 8 8 8 80 D 20 20 F 165x120x179 SLP2DF02N3K50 4,6
50 48 0,5 8 8 120 D 20 20 F 165x120x179 SLP2DF02E3K50 4,6
50 48 0,5 8 8 8 120 D 20 20 F 165x120x179 SLP2DF02V3K50 4,6
Size A B C ØD ØE N-ØF ØG H
DN25 134 13 2 110 58 4-14 85 172
DN32 160 15 2 135 74 4-18 100 187
DN40 160 15 2 145 84 4-18 110 192

type
Power
consumption
Model code
220VAC Weight (kg)
Min
Max VA W
Air Gas Water Hot
water Liquids
Light oil (≤20
cst) AC
220V
DC
24V
AC DC AC DC AC DC
25 12 0,5 13 13 13 13 8 8 80 D 20 20 SLP2DF02N3F25 2,9
25 12 0,5 13 13 13 13 120 D 20 20 SLP2DF02E3F25 2,9
25 12 0,5 13 13 13 13 8 8 120 D 20 20 SLP2DF02V3F25 2,9
35 22 0,5 8 8 8 8 8 8 80 D 20 20 SLP2DF02N3F35 5,2
35 22 0,5 8 8 8 8 120 D 20 20 SLP2DF02E3F35 5,2
35 22 0,5 8 8 8 8 8 8 120 D 20 20 SLP2DF02V3F35 5,2
40 30 0,5 8 8 8 8 8 8 80 D 20 20 SLP2DF02N3F35 5,5
40 30 0,5 8 8 8 8 120 D 20 20 SLP2DF02E3F35 5,5
40 30 0,5 8 8 8 8 8 8 120 D 20 20 SLP2DF02V3F35 5,5
50 48 0,5 8 8 8 8 8 8 80 D 20 20 SLP2DF02N3F50 8,1
50 48 0,5 8 8 8 8 120 D 20 20 SLP2DF02E3F50 8,1
50 48 0,5 8 8 8 8 8 8 120 D 20 20 SLP2DF02V3F50 8,1
 SOLENOID VALVES
EKO-TRADING CO., LIMITED  •  www.eko-rus.org
24
SLP plastic series 2/2-way pilot operated solenoid valve. Normally open

Min
Max VA W
Air
Gas
Water
Hot
water
Liquids
Light oil
(≤20 cst)
AC
220V
DC
24V
3/8"
13 4,5 0,5 8 8 5 80 D 20 20 F 76x52x129 SLP2DF02N7C13 0,53
13 4,5 0,5 8 8 80 D 20 20 F 76x52x129 SLP2DF02E7C13 0,53
13 4,5 0,5 8 8 5 80 D 20 20 F 76x52x129 SLP2DF02V7C13 0,53
1/2"
13 4,5 0,5 8 8 5 80 D 20 20 F 76x52x129 SLP2DF02N7D13 0,52
13 4,5 0,5 8 8 80 D 20 20 F 76x52x129 SLP2DF02E7D13 0,52
13 4,5 0,5 8 8 5 80 D 20 20 F 76x52x129 SLP2DF02V7D13 0,52
3/4"
20 7,6 0,5 8 8 5 80 D 20 20 F 90x71x133 SLP2DF02N7E20 0,58
20 7,6 0,5 8 8 80 D 20 20 F 90x71x133 SLP2DF02E7E20 0,58
20 7,6 0,5 8 8 5 80 D 20 20 F 90x71x133 SLP2DF02V7E20 0,58
1"
25 12 0,5 8 8 5 80 D 20 20 F 111x91x141 SLP2DF02N7G25 0,65
25 12 0,5 8 8 80 D 20 20 F 111x91x141 SLP2DF02E7G25 0,65
25 12 0,5 8 8 5 80 D 20 20 F 111x91x141 SLP2DF02V7G25 0,65
1¼"
35 22 0,5 8 8 5 80 D 20 20 F 158x115x158 SLP2DF02N7H35 1
35 22 0,5 8 8 80 D 20 20 F 158x115x158 SLP2DF02E7H35 1
35 22 0,5 8 8 5 80 D 20 20 F 158x115x158 SLP2DF02V7H35 1
1½"
40 30 0,5 8 8 5 80 D 20 20 F 158x115x158 SLP2DF02N7J40 0,9
40 30 0,5 8 8 80 D 20 20 F 158x115x158 SLP2DF02E7J40 0,9
40 30 0,5 8 8 5 80 D 20 20 F 158x115x158 SLP2DF02V7J40 0,9
 SOLENOID VALVES
EKO-TRADING CO., LIMITED  •  www.eko-rus.org
25
SLP series coils characteristics list